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Meet James. Man Utd supporter, Lego enthusiast, 
Car fan. James also has a progressive muscle wasting 
condition which is life-limiting and currently incurable

Sadly, James’ twin brothers, Joshua and Myles have also received 
the same diagnosis.

Alongside Corin Underwriting, The Rams are proud to support the 
I Fight for James campaign. We will be undertaking a number of 
fundraising activities throughout the course of the season – look 
out for further announcements!

The family would like to send a special note of thanks for all donations 
received so far and to all those taking part in the upcoming events.

Donate leighramblers.com/ifightforjames
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Welcome once again to Belfairs Park where, today, we have three of our teams welcoming opposition.

Firstly, we wish warm welcome to all the players, coaches and supporters from Canning Town who have
made the journey to Belfairs today. They have definitely had the longest journey of all today’s opponents.
Town come to us after the disappointment of losing out to Division Two side Pitsea Athletic in the Essex
Premier Cup last week. We will have to be prepared for the inevitable bounce-back this weekend. Affairs
between Canning Town are typically tight affairs and I’m sure we will see a well contested game today.

The A Team welcome Rochford Town in the Southend Borough & District Combination Football League’s
Premier Division. The Rams have been struggling since promotion this season but an earlier meeting
between these two sides a few weeks ago was a close encounter, ending up 1-0 to Rochford. So we’ll be
hoping to turn the tables today and get some more points on the board.

With by far the shortest journey to Belfairs Park, it’s Catholic United Veterans who come to us in Round
2 of the Essex Saturday Veterans Cup. Despite being the Rams’ home game today, it’s a pitch we share
with Catholic, so they will be more than familiar with it! This will be a very tough game for the Rams, who
currently sit third in Division 3 East. Catholic meanwhile, are sitting pretty at the top of the Premier
Division. It’s the second time in as many years that the two sides have been drawn together at this stage
of the competition. Division 3 West side, Old Parkonians, await the victors in Round 3.

As always - all the best to all youth, girls and ladies teams this weekend.

COME ON YOU RAMS!

UPCOMING FIXTURES @ BELFAIRS PARK

Saturday 18 November 2023
Leigh Ramblers Reserves v Wakering Sports Reserves @ 14:00
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The club had entered the FA Vase on several occasions from 2009 onwards, but it wasn’t until the 2016/17 season that they
reached the first Round proper, losing 5-4 at home to Biggleswade. Canning Town finished last season in 11th place and currently
sit 13th in the EOFL Premier Division so far this year.

CANNING TOWN

TODAY’S OPPOSITION

Canning Town FC was founded in 1948 by Eric Keylock, in an endeavour
he pursued after being discharged from the RAF. Originally competing
in the South Essex League, they joined the Olympian League just a
couple of years before Rams in 2000, and won Division Two in their
first season. They eventually rose to the Premier Division in 2007/2008
where they remained for five seasons before being relegated to Division
One. There, they faced the Rams for three seasons before being
promoted back to the Premier Division as Champions in 2015/16, just
pipping the Rams to the title by a single point.

LEADING GOALSCORER 2023/24LAST MEETING
Canning Town 2 - 3 Leigh Ramblers
Date: 25/03/2023
Venue: West Ham Community Ground
EOFL Premier Division

Nabil Musah
Appearances: 8
Goals: 6

Join the Rams in supporting our chosen
charity.

Donate now at
leighramblers.com/ifightforjames

Home AwayChairman: Paul Mooney
Secretary: Richard Shephard

Manager: Lee Wilson
West Ham Foundation, 60A Albastross Close

London E6 5NX
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28/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
RAMS 2 - 3 Old Chelmsfordians

21/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
RAMS 1 - 1 Old Southendian

14/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
Rayleigh Town 7 - 1 RAMS

07/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
Harold Wood Athletic 2 - 0 RAMS

30/09/2023 - Essex Premier Cup R1
RAMS 1 - 2 ACD United (AET)

04/11/2023 - Essex Premier Cup R2
Pitsea Athletic 3 - 0 CANNING TOWN

28/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
Sungate 3 - 1 CANNING TOWN

21/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
CANNING TOWN 2 - 5 Bishop’s Stortford Swifts

14/10/2023 - EOFL Prem
Kelvedon Hatch 2 - 0 CANNING TOWN

07/10/2023 - Essex Premier Cup R1
Romford Reserves 1 - 6 CANNING TOWN

RAMS
Form (Last 5) - LDLLL

LATEST RESULTS

CANNING TOWN
Form (Last 5) -LLLLW

LAST WEEK...

Landsdowne 91Rams Sunday Veterans 1 - 6
J. Thomas

Saturday 04 November 2023

Sunday 05 November 2023

All games postponed due to weather

Wickford & Runwell United Rams Sunday9 - 0
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ProKit UK Essex Olympian Football League - Division 2

LEAGUE TABLES

ProKit UK Essex Olympian Football League - Premier Division
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Southend Borough & District Football Combination League - Premier Division

Essex Veterans League - Division 3 East 
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Sceptre Sunday League - Division 1

Southend Borough Combination Veterans League - Division 1 
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THIS WEEK’S OTHER GAMES

RAYLEIGH TOWNvRAMS A
11/11/2023 @  14:00

Belfairs Park
SS9 4LR

RAMS VETERANS v CATHOLIC UNITED
11/11/2023 @ 13:30

Belfairs Park
SS9 4LR

BKS SPORTS v RAMS SUNDAY VETS
12/11/2023 @ 10:30
Cupids Country Club

SS3 0AX

LEST WE
FORGET
R E M E M B R A N C E  D A Y

1 1  N O V E M B E R

Commemorating the sacrifices of members of the
armed forces and of civilians in times of war.



ESSEX OLYMPIANESSEX OLYMPIAN
FOOTBALL LEAGUEFOOTBALL LEAGUE

PROKIT UK

RESERVES WAKERING
SPORTS RESERVESVS

DIV. 2DIV. 2

SATURDAY 18 NOVEMBER 2023

14:00 KICK OFF14:00 KICK OFF

AT BELFAIRS PARK

NEXT WEEK
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 Sam MORRIS
 Sam NAGLE
 Patrick CANNON
 Dan LOFTS
 Ryan LOWE
 Ben DUFAUX
 Jack HAUSER
 Corey WOOD
 Louie HUNT 
 Matt ALLUM
 Billy RANSOME
 Henry WAINWRIGHT
 Josh ARROWSMITH
 Charlie BATCHELOR
 Sam GRAY 

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

TEAMS

LEIGH RAMBLERS
SHIRTS: BLUE/BLACK, SHORTS: BLACK, SOCKS: BLACK

EXACT MATCHDAY SQUAD & SHIRT NOS. TBC

CANNING TOWN
SHIRTS:  WHITE, SHORTS: BLUE, SOCKS: WHITE

EXACT MATCHDAY SQUAD & SHIRT NOS. TBC

 Aidan BAILEY
 Hugo COLBY
 Charlie FRY
 Rentis GIOZA
 Karl HARMS
 Stephen IKUMELO
 Nabil MUSAH
 Jonathan OGUNSANYA
 Taiwo ONITI
 Connor POLYBLANK
 Joshua TAYLOR
 Jordan OLADIPO
 Emmanuel OMAFO
 Emmanuel TACKIE
 Daniel WALKINSHAW
 Sean OLOYEDE
 Dominic LEWIS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Manager: Terry JOHNSON Manager: Lee WILSON

Referee: Mitchell ROLFE
Assistants: Charlie TREACHER, George POTTER


